

Question 1: Can we score inside of the other alliance's STABLE?

Proposed answer: Scoring and assessment of FEEDING points, Ranking Points, and the COOPERTITION BONUS is based on the location of the HAY at the end of the AUTONOMOUS PERIOD and the end of the MATCH, regardless of which ALLIANCE last touched the HAY.

Question 2: For the Cooperation point, does it matter which STABLE we score in?

Proposed answer: This question is unclear. Please restate your question and resubmit.

Question 3: Can ROBOTS be in contact with the HAY when the BALE points are being counted?

Proposed answer: There are no rules prohibiting this. The ultimate decision on scoring will be made by the REFEREES at your event with the final call being made by the Head REFEREE. One is encouraged to ensure the scored element is easily visible by the REFEREE from the side of the field.

Question 4: Can ROBOTS wheels leave the ground?

Proposed answer: According to ***R108: ROBOT extension floor interaction***, *ROBOT extensions may not interact with the carpet, BUMPS, or TOWER BASE such that the BUMPERS are lifted out of the BUMPER ZONE.*

Question 5: Are the coopertition points going to be used as a tiebreaker for the ranking points?

Proposed answer: This question is unclear. GDC requests clarification on whether this question is referring to match scores, total ranking points, or something else.

Question 6: Can you both BALE and TURN IN for endgame?

Proposed answer: We cannot comment absolutely on hypothetical scenarios. The ultimate decision would be determined by the REFEREES at your event, with the final call made by the Head REFEREE. Also see team update 1.

Question 7: If the HAY is not completely within the INNER CROP CIRCLE during BALE, does it still qualify for points?

Proposed answer: Please see team update 1 for clarification. We cannot comment absolutely on hypothetical scenarios. The ultimate decision would be determined by the REFEREES at your event, with the final call made by the Head REFEREE.

Question 8: If HAY can be partially outside the INNER CROP CIRCLE, could multiple fit in the BALE area and would it be legal?

Proposed answer: We cannot comment absolutely on hypothetical scenarios. The ultimate decision would be determined by the REFEREES at your event, with the final call made by the

Head REFEREE. Generally, there are no rules prohibiting multiple HAY inside an INNER CROP CIRCLE qualifying for BALE points.

Question 9: Can you extend into the STABLE through the gaps if your not crossing the mid-line

Proposed answer: This question is unclear. The GDC requests you to restate the question.

Question 10: When scoring BALE does the term “completely within the INNER CROP CIRCLE” Mean the Inner diameter or Outer diameter of the cropcircle line

Proposed answer: See Team Update 1.